CONCERNING THE REVISED ABANDONMENT LIST OF)
WATER RIGHTS IN WATER DIVISION 5) REVISED ABANDONMENT LIST

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 37-92-401, C.R.S. the Division Engineer for Water
Division No. 5, in consultation with the State Engineer, has developed a revised abandonment list which
contains those water rights that the Division Engineer has determined to have been abandoned in whole or in
part. The revised abandonment list, when concluded by judgement and decree, shall be conclusive as to the
water rights determined to have been abandoned.

The revised abandonment list may be inspected after December 31, 2001, in the offices of the State
Engineer, the Division Engineer, each Water Commissioner, and the Clerk of the Water Court at any time
during regular office hours. The Division Engineer will furnish or mail a copy of the Water Division revised
abandonment list to anyone requesting one upon payment of a fee of ten dollars ($10.00).

Any person who wishes to protest the inclusion of any water rights on the revised abandonment list shall file a
written protest with the Water Clerk and the Division Engineer in accordance with the procedures set forth in
Section 37-92-401 (5), C.R.S. Protests must be filed no later than June 30, 2002. The fee for filing such a
protest is twenty dollars ($20.00), payable to the Water Clerk.
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Alan C. Martellaro, Division Engineer
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Hal D. Simpson, State Engineer



Structure Name

BANTA SPRING (MAMM CR)
BARLOW DITCH NO 1
BARLOW SPRING NO 1 DITCH
BARLOW SPRING NO 2 DITCH
BARRIALLIER DITCH

BEAVER DAM DITCH
BERNATCHEY DITCH

BIG CREEK RESERVOIR NO 1
BIG CREEK RESERVOIR NO 3
BIG CREEK RESERVOIR NO 3
BIG CREEK RESERVOIR NO 4
BIG CREEK RESERVOIR NO 5
BIG CREEK RESERVOIR NO 7
BILL CREEK DITCH

BITTER CR STOCK SPRINGS
BLACKMAN RESERVOIR
BOHM DITCH

BORLAND PIPELINE
BOTTOLFSON DITCH

BULL CREEK RES NO 1

BULL CREEK RES NO 2

BULL CREEK RES NO 4
BUNTE FEEDER DITCH

CARR NO 2 DITCH
CEMETERY SPRING

COAL CREEK DITCH

COON CREEK RES NO 1
COON CREEK RES NO 1
COON CREEK RES NO 2
COTTONWOOD DITCH
COTTONWOOD LAKES RES 1
COTTONWOOD LAKES RES 1
CRAVEN RESERVOIR
CROSBY DITCH NO 1
CROSBY DITCH NO 2

D & RGRR STANO 1

D & RG RR STANO 2

D & RG RR STANO 2
DAHLBY DITCH

DANIEL AND SAWYER DITCH
DANIELS PUMP AND PL
DAVIS DITCH

DOIG DITCH

DOIG DITCH

DORRELL PIPELINE
DORRELL PIPELINE TANK
ELIZABETH DITCH HDG 2
ELIZABETH DITCH HDG 2
ELLIOTT NO 3 DITCH

ERVEN DITCH

FARRIS PIPELINE

FARRIS PIPELINE TANK
FRANK CERISE DITCH NO 1
GAME CREEK DITCH

GAY JOHNSON WASTE DITCH
GIBSON DITCH (DEACON)
GIBSON WATER PLANT
GRAHAM FEEDER

GRAHAM FEEDER

GREEN WASTE WATER DITCH
H AND H DITCH

HADLEY RESERVOIR

HALL DOW DITCH

HAMMER DITCH

HAMMER DITCH

HARRIS RESERVOIR
HERBERT DITCH

Division Engineer Revised Abandonment List (by Amount)

Source Stream

MAMM CREEK
COLORADO RIVER
COLORADO RIVER
COLORADO RIVER
ROARING FORK RIVER
ST LOUIS CREEK
BRUSH CREEK

BIG CREEK

BIG CREEK

BIG CREEK

BIG CREEK

BIG CREEK

BIG CREEK

CRYSTAL RIVER
COLORADO RIVER
COTTONWOOD CREEK
WILLIAMS FORK RIVER
BIG SALT WASH
HOMESTAKE CREEK
BULL CREEK

BULL CREEK

BULL CREEK

COYOTE CREEK
WILLIAMS FORK RIVER
RIFLE CREEK
EDGERTON CREEK
COON CREEK

COON CREEK

COON CREEK
COTTONWOOD GULCH
COTTONWOOD CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
PASS CREEK

CASTLE CREEK
CASTLE CREEK
EAGLE RIVER

BRUSH CREEK

BRUSH CREEK
PLATEAU CREEK
WALLACE CREEK
EAST SALT CREEK
ACORN CREEK

BLUE RIVER

BLUE RIVER

BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
BUZZARD CREEK
BUZZARD CREEK
ROCK CREEK
PLATEAU CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
ROARING FORK RIVER
GAME CREEK
COLORADO RIVER
PLATEAU CREEK
PLATEAU CREEK
SQUAW CREEK
SQUAW CREEK
WASTE AND SEEPS
BRUSH CREEK

ROCK CREEK

GROVE CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK

ELK CREEK

SLATE CREEK

Decreed Abandoned Remaining

Amount

0.033
1.000
1.000
1.000
5.330
5.000
1.000
2754.820
1721.760
97.072
573.920
183.650
489.073
1.500
0.083
85.740
1.250
0.070
2.000
153.670
120.200
156.430
4.600
21.400
0.600
1.000
22.800
538.500
825.000
1.000
922.340
3.900
18.000
1.000
1.000
0.300
0.330
0.300
0.250
1.200
3.000
1.250
6.000
20.000
0.013
0.009
2.000
0.905
0.500
0.270
0.040
0.019
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.800
0.050
1.500
2.640
0.160
0.400
169.520
2.080
2.160
6.240
39.180
2.000

Amount

0.033
1.000
1.000
1.000
5.330
5.000
1.000
1990.970
172.160
97.072
285.490
79.020
223.763
1.500
0.083
85.740
1.250
0.070
2.000
73.670
45.100
110.190
4.600
5.400
0.100
1.000
22.180
213.160
630.000
1.000
830.990
3.900
18.000
1.000
1.000
0.300
0.330
0.300
0.250
1.200
2.750
1.250
6.000
20.000
0.013
0.009
2.000
0.905
0.500
0.270
0.040
0.019
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.800
0.050
1.500
2.640
0.160
0.400
169.520
2.080
2.160
6.240
39.180
2.000

Amount

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
763.850
1549.600
0.000
288.430
104.630
265.310
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
80.000
75.100
46.240
0.000
16.000
0.500
0.000
0.620
325.340
195.000
0.000
91.350
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.250
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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December 31, 2001

Adjudication Appropriation WD

Date Date

12/31/1977 12/31/1920 45
04/13/1972 05/01/1962 72
04/13/1972 04/01/1949 72
04/13/1972 04/01/1949 72
08/25/1936 06/01/1925 38
08/11/1906 06/18/1888 51
07/17/1916 03/12/1914 37

10/14/1905 08/01/1893 72
10/14/1905 09/01/1893 72
07/25/1941 11/20/1911 72
10/14/1905 09/24/1893 72
10/14/1905 08/13/1894 72
07/25/1941 11/21/1911 72
12/20/1920 05/01/1907 38
07/25/1941 10/12/1922 72
06/01/1916 07/25/1911 72
08/03/1911 06/08/1887 51
12/31/1973 08/16/1962 72
07/23/1958 12/31/1905 37
08/16/1920 06/18/1895 72
08/16/1920 06/18/1895 72
07/21/1959 10/01/1930 72
12/31/1986 12/22/1967 51
11/05/1937 10/15/1933 51
12/31/1977 06/30/1976 39
05/11/1889 04/15/1886 38
07/25/1941 11/23/1911 72
07/25/1941 11/09/1911 72
10/14/1905 06/02/1900 72
03/02/1910 06/01/1902 36
06/01/1916 07/11/1910 72
07/25/1941 09/24/1926 72
09/05/1964 07/15/1952 50
10/24/1952 05/15/1947 38
10/24/1952 05/15/1947 38
01/14/1910 07/01/1890 37
01/14/1910 12/08/1909 37
01/14/1910 07/01/1890 37
12/31/1979 12/31/1958 72
01/04/1911  11/20/1907 45
12/31/1975 12/21/1974 72
03/02/1910 07/02/1890 36
03/02/1910 09/01/1896 36
03/10/1952 06/15/1937 36
07/09/1965 11/15/1900 45
07/09/1965 11/15/1900 45
07/25/1941 03/08/1916 72
07/25/1941 11/01/1939 72
11/20/1890 05/20/1890 53
12/31/1974 12/31/1944 72
07/09/1965 11/15/1900 45
07/09/1965 11/15/1900 45
10/24/1952 03/01/1944 38
06/16/1926 09/16/1922 37
12/31/1980 11/24/1980 72
07/25/1941 04/29/1914 72
07/25/1941 12/20/1904 72
02/27/1911 06/22/1904 37
10/03/1936 07/01/1923 37
04/30/1928 04/15/1927 38
12/17/1889 06/30/1889 37
06/24/1921 10/19/1903 53
07/25/1941 05/15/1928 72
10/03/1936 06/01/1910 37
07/23/1958 07/31/1940 37
09/13/1967 12/01/1917 53
10/12/1914 05/03/1914 36

ID

5132
998
1000
1001
525
520
511
3904
3905
3905
3906
3907
3909
541
539
3922
535
1023
518
3890
3891
3893
1328
578
906
602
3883
3883
3884
574
3923
3923
3610
619
620
574
575
575
1348
563
1042
583
590
590
1104
3706
1687
1687
895
1078
598
3707
690
608
979
634
635
615
615
722
624
3968
658
625
625
3970
654



Structure Name

HERNAGE DITCH PRI 443
HIGHLAND OWL SPG AND D
HOLLY SUGAR PIPELINE
HORSETHIEF PUMPING PLANT
IRRIGATION WELL NO 1

J S PORTER DITCH

J S PORTER DITCH

JACKS POCKET DITCH
JENSEN RESERVOIR

JOHN GILLEN DITCH

JOHN GILLEN DITCH
JOSEPH MAUTZ DITCH NO 2
KEYES DITCH

KEYES DITCH (NEW NO 2)
KEYSTONE WELL A
KEYSTONE WELL B
KEYSTONE WELL C
KEYSTONE WELL D
KEYSTONE WELL E

LEIDY DITCH

LITTLE MUDDY RESERVOIR
LLOYD DITCH

LYKE SPRING NO 1

LYKE SPRING NO 2

LYNCH DITCH MODA ENL

M R PUCKETT DITCH
MADDALONE DITCH
MARGARET PIPELINE
MARGARET PIPELINE TANK
MARTIN PUMP NO 2 DITCH
MARYLAND NO 2 DITCH
MEAD PIPELINE

MEAD PIPELINE TANK
MESA CREEK RES NO 3
MESA LAKE HOLD POND
MESA LAKE HOLD POND PL
MESA LAKE REARING POND
MIDDLE DITCH

MIDDLE DITCH
MIDDLECAMP NO 1 DITCH
MIDDLECAMP NO 2 DITCH
MITCHELL DALE DITCH
MOORE CATCH DITCH
MORRIS SPRING & PIPELINE
NEILSON DITCH

NEWMAN DITCH
NOTTINGHAM DITCH (354)
NOTTINGHAM DITCH (354)
OAK SPRINGS DITCH
OXFORD DITCH

OXFORD DITCH

OXFORD DITCH

PARK CREEK DITCH JOHN HL
PARKER BASIN RESERVOIR 2
PERHAM DITCH

PICKUP DITCH

RAPID CREEK RES NO 2
RED HILL DITCH

RED HILL DITCH

REYNOLDS PIPELINE
RINEBERGER & LAKE DITCH
RINEBERGER & LAKE DITCH
ROBERT EMMETT DITCH
ROSS PIPELINE

RUBY LEE RESERVOIR
RUTH PIPELINE

RUTH PIPELINE TANK

Division Engineer Revised Abandonment List (by Amount)

Source Stream

BRUSH CREEK
CASTLE CREEK
COLORADO RIVER
COLORADO RIVER
COLORADO RIVER
ALKALI CR (W DIVIDE)
ALKALI CR (W DIVIDE)
MONUMENT GULCH
COTTONWOOD CREEK
THREE MILE CREEK
THREE MILE CREEK
ROARING FORK RIVER
EAGLE RIVER

EAGLE RIVER

SNAKE RIVER

SNAKE RIVER

SNAKE RIVER

SNAKE RIVER

SNAKE RIVER

GAME CREEK

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK
RAPID CREEK

FOUR MILE CREEK
FOUR MILE CREEK
FOUR MILE CREEK
WEST SALT CREEK
CASTLE CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
MESA CREEK

MESA CREEK

MESA CREEK

MESA CREEK

BRUSH CREEK
BRUSH CREEK

BIG SALT WASH

BIG SALT WASH
EAST SALT CREEK
WILLIAMS FORK RIVER
DRY HOLLOW CREEK
EBY CREEK

KIMBALL CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
RAPID CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
PLATEAU CREEK
COTTONWOOD CREEK
THOMPSON CREEK
SULPHUR GULCH
RAPID CREEK
GYPSUM CREEK
GYPSUM CREEK
SODA CREEK
GARFIELD CREEK
GARFIELD CREEK
BEAVER CREEK
FRYINGPAN RIVER
BIG SALT WASH
BEAVER CREEK
BEAVER CREEK

Decreed Abandoned Remaining

Amount

1.170
1.500
10.000
9.000
0.445
0.800
2.400
1.200
225.000
2.260
1.300
2.000
1.400
0.200
2.500
2.500
2.500
2.500
2.500
1.000
24.750
4.300
0.100
0.090
0.040
3.750
0.100
0.040
0.019
9.740
38.500
0.013
0.009
330.000
1.600
0.100
1.020
1.504
0.440
0.600
0.100
0.900
50.000
0.310
2.000
4.210
2.000
4.000
0.520
4.000
3.660
1.200
2.000
116.000
1.600
4.000
763.000
3.300
3.750
2.400
0.800
0.764
2.000
0.100
367.000
0.013
0.009

Amount

1.170
1.500
10.000
4.670
0.445
0.800
1.600
1.200
134.260
2.260
0.740
2.000
1.400
0.200
2.500
2.500
2.500
2.500
2.500
1.000
24.750
4.300
0.100
0.090
0.040
3.750
0.100
0.040
0.019
9.740
38.500
0.013
0.009
91.120
1.600
0.100
1.020
0.574
0.440
0.600
0.100
0.900
50.000
0.310
2.000
4.210
2.000
4.000
0.520
4.000
3.660
1.200
2.000
55.960
1.260
4.000
460.990
3.300
3.750
2.400
0.800
0.764
2.000
0.100
367.000
0.013
0.009

Amount

0.000
0.000
0.000
4.330
0.000
0.000
0.800
0.000
90.740
0.000
0.560
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
238.880
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.930
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
60.040
0.340
0.000
302.010
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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December 31, 2001

Adjudication Appropriation WD
Date Date

10/03/1936 06/01/1920 37
11/05/1971  12/31/1923 38
07/21/1959 07/01/1908 72
12/31/1976 06/07/1976 72
12/31/1974 07/10/1921 39
03/12/1904 01/28/1899 45
01/07/1908 01/22/1907 45
12/21/1917 05/18/1910 45
07/25/1941 07/19/1913 72
08/25/1936 05/07/1912 38
12/03/1908 06/16/1905 38
08/25/1949 09/01/1936 38
10/03/1936 11/01/1920 37
06/23/1919 11/01/1888 37
12/31/1973 06/10/1972 36
12/31/1973 06/10/1972 36
12/31/1973 06/10/1972 36
12/31/1973 06/10/1972 36
12/31/1973 06/10/1972 36
05/31/1972  12/31/1947 37
03/18/1915 09/25/1913 51

07/21/1959 11/08/1936 72
11/05/1971 04/09/1966 38
11/05/1971 05/15/1961 38

12/31/1975 05/01/1930 38
04/13/1972 08/07/1953 72

11/05/1971 09/01/1957 38
07/09/1965 11/15/1900 45
07/09/1965 11/15/1900 45

09/05/1964 04/21/1887 50
03/02/1910 07/01/1874 36
07/09/1965 11/15/1900 45
07/09/1965 11/15/1900 45
07/22/1912 09/20/1890 72

07/21/1959 10/02/1933 72
07/21/1959 10/02/1933 72
07/21/1959 10/13/1933 72

10/03/1936 09/01/1923 37
06/04/1907 05/01/1906 37
07/29/1918 05/01/1906 72
07/29/1918 07/06/1914 72
12/17/1934 03/01/1914 72
08/03/1911 07/15/1904 51
07/09/1965 10/28/1958 45
06/04/1907 05/01/1886 37
02/07/1890 04/01/1886 72
05/31/1972 12/01/1956 37
07/23/1958 06/01/1936 37
07/25/1941 05/03/1914 72
07/23/1958 05/31/1950 37
10/03/1936 10/17/1912 37
01/12/1909 09/20/1900 37
07/21/1959 07/20/1955 72
06/01/1916 08/01/1899 72
05/11/1889 07/30/1888 38
11/05/1937 05/01/1906 51
07/21/1959 07/20/1948 72
03/03/1915 06/15/1912 37
06/07/1915 12/31/1914 37
03/10/1952 06/01/1941 36
05/08/1903 05/18/1886 45
07/23/1941 05/01/1938 45
07/23/1958 06/30/1940 37
12/31/1976 06/15/1975 38
06/01/1916 04/13/1908 72
07/09/1965 11/15/1900 45
07/09/1965 11/15/1900 45

ID

636
1302
702
1129
5138
642
642
644
3929
1124
1124
1630
673
1036
5161
5162
5163
5164
5165
956
3681
753
5544
6013
1626
1176
1325
687
3704
602
727
690
3710
3873
3876
785
3877
709
709
788
789
795
804
696
1172
808
734
734
812
745
745
745
1400
3933
935
832
3859
774
774
787
740
740
777
1815
3921
752
3705



Structure Name

SMITH DITCH

SMITH PIPELINE

SNIDER DITCH

SNOWMASS COAL CO W NO 1
SNOWMASS COAL CO W NO 2
SNOWMASS COAL RESERVOIR
SNOWMASS COAL ROAR FK PL
SOUTH SPRING DITCH
STEWART DITCH NO 1
STEWART DITCH NO 2
SULPHUR GULCH DITCH
SUNLIGHT MINE HOISTED W
SUNNYBROOK RES NO 1
SWEEDES DITCH

SYPHON DITCH

WAGNER DRAW PUMP

WEST TROUT CREEK DITCH
WILLOW CREEK RESERVOIR

Division Engineer Revised Abandonment List (by Amount)

Source Stream

SMITH

SODA CREEK
KIMBALL CREEK
ROARING FORK RIVER
ROARING FORK RIVER
ROARING FORK RIVER
ROARING FORK RIVER
THREE MILE CREEK
RAPID CREEK

RAPID CREEK
SULPHUR GULCH
FOUR MILE CREEK
MESA CREEK

CATTLE CREEK
CRYSTAL RIVER
COLORADO RIVER
SODA CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

Decreed Abandoned Remaining

Amount Amount Amount
0.800 0.800 0.000
1.200 1.200 0.000
0.540 0.540 0.000
0.222 0.222 0.000
0.044 0.044 0.000

11.100 11.100 0.000
0.670 0.670 0.000
0.050 0.050 0.000
4.000 4.000 0.000
4.000 4.000 0.000
2.000 2.000 0.000
0.100 0.100 0.000

25.000 25.000 0.000
0.500 0.500 0.000
2.400 0.800 1.600
0.720 0.720 0.000
0.040 0.040 0.000

36.960 36.960 0.000

u
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Adjudication Appropriation WD

Date

04/15/1920
03/10/1952
02/07/1890
12/31/1980
12/31/1980
12/31/1980
12/31/1981
10/24/1952
07/21/1959
07/21/1959
08/03/1911
12/31/1979
04/13/1972
05/11/1889
12/28/1903
12/31/1979
03/02/1910
09/13/1967

December 31, 2001

Date

05/01/1900
06/15/1935
09/26/1888
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
02/01/1980
05/01/1981
09/01/1929
11/08/1936
11/08/1936
05/15/1901
07/15/1961
10/01/1964
06/01/1886
04/26/1901
10/18/1979
07/15/1889
10/31/1941

37
36
72
38
38
38
38
38
72
72
51
38
72
38
38
72
36
53

ID

808
804
876
5034
5047
3784
1179
1017
897
899
919
5819
4087
1036
1039
978
870
4003



Division Engineer Revised Abandonment List (by Use) December 31, 2001

Structure Name Decreed Abandoned Remaining U Use designated for Adjudication Appropriation WD 1D
Amount Amount Amount  Abandonment Date Date

BULL CREEK RES NO 3 57.940 0.000 57.940 A Domestic 08/16/1920 06/18/1895 72 3892

BULL CREEK RES NO 4 156.260 0.000 156.260 A Domestic 08/16/1920 11/18/1901 72 3893

OBERGFELL DIVERSION 20.000 0.000 20.000 C Industrial & Municipal 12/31/1977 02/28/1977 72 1313

TALBOTT PIPELINE 2.000 0.000 2.000 C Industrial & Municipal 12/31/1977 02/28/1977 72 1225

TALBOTT PIPELINE 2.500 0.000 2.500 C Industrial 04/13/1972 02/25/1961 72 1225



